
 
                                                                                        RB 05/2022 – 8 February 2022 
                                                                                                                                                    
 

Legal basis: Article 17(1) of the Market Abuse Regulation – inside information 

 

CURRENT REPORT 

Signing an amendment to the credit agreement 

 

In reference to RB no. 04/2022, the Management Board of Selena FM S.A. publicly announces that on this day all 

parties to the agreement signed an Amendment to the Premium Multi-Option Credit Line Agreement no. 

WAR/4060/13/212/CB of 26 November 2013 with BNP Paribas Bank Polski S.A. The Amendment extended the period of 

credit line availability until 31 December 2024. Other material terms of the credit agreement, including the credit limit and 

security, were not amended. 

Credit conditions do not differ from market conditions for this type of financing. 

 


